\ Y |
JWS
JACKSONVILLE

WATERCOLOR
SOCIETY

Fall Show 2021

Members’ Exhibition
Formation Arts Building
and Westbury Parish Hall

November 6—December 2, 2021

OPENING RECEPTION
Saturday, November 6. 2:00-4:00 p.m.

Christ Episcopal Church
at Ponte Vedra Beach



JUROR’S STATEMENT

It was an honor to have the opportunity to immerse myself
in such a variety of works by such talented artists. The
cross section of subject matter, blended with the diversity
of styles, only added to my degree of difficulty. Knowing
that this level of talent within our world of watercolor
exists in Jacksonville inspires me to always strive to
continue the impossible task of conquering the most
frustrating, yet the most gratifying medium in art!

Chris Flagg

SHOW CHAIRS’ GREETING

It is exciting to be able to welcome you to our 2021 Fall
Show. We have not had the opportunity to be together in
a while and, in keeping with the theme of our show, we
would like to express how thankful we are for the
opportunity that Christ Episcopal Church, with the help
of Mary Blue Ster, has given us.

Thanks also, to all the members of JWS, for your
participation and to our volunteers for your hard work in
helping to make this happen.

With your help, we have put together a beautiful show
that we can be proud to be a part of.
Thank you and enjoy!

Barbara Holt and Tuni Weiss
Show Chairs




AWARDS

FIRST PLACE—GOLD AWARD
Xi Guo - Vine In The Pot

SECOND PLACE—SILVER AWARD
Rebecca Mentz - Made in America

THIRD PLACE—BRONZE AWARD
Ted Head - Red Between The Lines

MERIT AWARDS
Luann Dunkinson - Boa Morte

Pablo Rivera - Emily

Dee Roberts - The Heavens

HONORABLE MENTION
Jan Kloss - White Rose

Ruth Weiss - Afternoon Stroll on Aviles
Street

Nancy Banks - Colorful Shells
Arlene Tabor - End of a Good Day




10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

Artist

Rebecca Mentz
Rebecca Mentz
Janet Czaplinski
Catherine Anninos
Judy McDermott
Judy McDermott
Luann Dunkinson
Luann Dunkinson

Ted Head

Ted Head
Connie Skinner
Leslie Gerlach
Barbara Holt
Xi Guo

Arlene Tabor
Arlene Tabor
Mary Walker
Mary Walker

Robyn Freedman

Robyn Freedman

EXHIBITORS
Painting

Emma
Made in America

Alaska

God's Light

Radiance

Garden Party

A Pink One Please

Boa Morte

Red Between The Lines
Back In Line

Five Generations

Between the woods and
frozen lake
The Crew

Vine In The Pot
Childhood Friends
End of a Good Day
Magnolia

Black Capped Chickadee
Preening
Life is Flowing

Sweet Harvest

Price
NFS

$475
NFS
$300
NFS
NFS
$1,200
$1,200
NFS
NFS
$300
$250
NFS
$6,500
NFS
$750
$500
$500

$375

$350



21
22
23

24
25
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

EXHIBITORS

* Indicates an Award Winner

Sales Inquiries: Contact Barbara Holt (904) 221-3873

Artist

Roseann Egidio
Jeannie Gabrynowicz
Jeannie Gabrynowicz

Pablo Rivera
Pablo Rivera

Dee Roberts
Betty Kirchner
Nancy Banks
Christine Olmoguez
Jeannie Brockhausen

Rosemary Moredock

Rosemary Moredock
Hynes Julie
Carol Doyle
Ruth Weiss

Ruth Weiss
Fran Grandy
Jan Koss
Jan Koss

Mary-Blue Ster

Painting
Each Day is a Gift

For Your Kindness
Setting Sail

Myles
Emily

The Heavens

Humble Shack and
Happy Feast
Colorful Shells

Laundry Day
Land of Heroes

Last Paddle at Cedar
Keys
Too Much Wine No. 3

The Fisherman
My Heart's Design

Afternoon Stroll on
Aviles Street
Bridging the gaps

Emory 2
Sarah
White Rose
The Shard, London

Price
$650

$250
$95

$650
$450
$950

NFS
$175
NFS
$650

$750

$500

NFS
NFS
$650

$450
NFS
NFS
$400
$600



Y B

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

As the President of the Jacksonville Watercolor
Society I am very thankful for another exceptional
display of our organization’s work. The paintings
you will view reflect the talents, dedication, and hard
work of our local artists. Each painting tells a story
of its creator, the artist.

Please take a moment at each painting and read their
statements of thankfulness. Our organization is
extremely appreciative and thankful for this church,
Christ Episcopal, for opening their walls for us.

Our exhibition is in two buildings, the new
Formation Arts Building and the Westbury Parish
Hall (Fellowship Hall), so please cross the courtyard
to view all the beautiful watercolor paintings.

Personally, | am so thankful you came to visit our
exhibition and I hope you enjoy it.

Sincerely,

Chris Olmoguez, President
Jacksonville Watercolor Society

6



A
4%

Christ Episcopal Church
At
Ponte Vedra Beach

for their support of
The Jacksonville Watercolor Society.

| The Mandarin Garden Center

for hosting meegings of The Jacksonville Watercolor Society.

‘ The Jacksonville Gem and Mineral Society ‘

for their support for our workshops.

‘ Westminster Woods at Julington Creek ‘

for their support for watercolor class and gallery exhibitions.



THE JACKSONVILLE WATERCOLOR SOCIETY

JWS held its first meeting in February 1982 and today is
considered one of the best organizations supporting and
promoting watercolor in the United States.

The purpose of the organization is to provide opportunities for
members to extend their experience, increase their skills, share
their understanding and knowledge of watercolor and water-
based painting, - its philosophy, techniques, and presentation;
and, to allow members to represent themselves creditably in art
exhibitions.

Membership is $35.00 per year - from January 1 — December 31,
and is open to anyone who is interested.

JWS takes pride in presenting well-known artists to inspire
members with demonstrations and lectures. Monthly meetings
are held at the Mandarin Garden Center.

JWS sponsors two workshops per year (Fall and Spring) that are
conducted by nationally known instructors and two annual juried

members’ shows which are judged by knowledgeable
professionals and open to members in good standing.

For more information, please visit us at:

www.jacksonvillewatercolorsociety.org




