

Fall Show 2021

Members' Exhibition Formation Arts Building and Westbury Parish Hall

November 6—December 2, 2021 OPENING RECEPTION

Saturday, November 6. 2:00-4:00 p.m.

Christ Episcopal Church at Ponte Vedra Beach

JUROR'S STATEMENT

It was an honor to have the opportunity to immerse myself in such a variety of works by such talented artists. The cross section of subject matter, blended with the diversity of styles, only added to my degree of difficulty. Knowing that this level of talent within our world of watercolor exists in Jacksonville inspires me to always strive to continue the impossible task of conquering the most frustrating, yet the most gratifying medium in art!

Chris Flagg

SHOW CHAIRS' GREETING

It is exciting to be able to welcome you to our 2021 Fall Show. We have not had the opportunity to be together in a while and, in keeping with the theme of our show, we would like to express how thankful we are for the opportunity that Christ Episcopal Church, with the help of Mary Blue Ster, has given us.

Thanks also, to all the members of JWS, for your participation and to our volunteers for your hard work in helping to make this happen.

With your help, we have put together a beautiful show that we can be proud to be a part of. Thank you and enjoy!

Barbara Holt and Tuni Weiss Show Chairs

AWARDS

FIRST PLACE—GOLD AWARD
Xi Guo - Vine In The Pot

SECOND PLACE—SILVER AWARD
Rebecca Mentz - Made in America

THIRD PLACE—BRONZE AWARD
Ted Head - Red Between The Lines

MERIT AWARDS

Luann Dunkinson - *Boa Morte*Pablo Rivera - *Emily*Dee Roberts - *The Heavens*

HONORABLE MENTION

Jan Kloss - White Rose Ruth Weiss - Afternoon Stroll on Aviles Street

Nancy Banks - *Colorful Shells* Arlene Tabor - *End of a Good Day*

EXHIBITORS

1	Artist Rebecca Mentz	Painting Emma	Price NFS
2	Rebecca Mentz	Made in America	\$475
3	Janet Czaplinski	Alaska	NFS
4	Catherine Anninos	God's Light	\$300
5	Judy McDermott	Radiance	NFS
6	Judy McDermott	Garden Party	NFS
7	Luann Dunkinson	A Pink One Please	\$1,200
8	Luann Dunkinson	Boa Morte	\$1,200
9	Ted Head	Red Between The Lines	NFS
10	Ted Head	Back In Line	NFS
11	Connie Skinner	Five Generations	\$300
12	Leslie Gerlach	Between the woods and	\$250
13	Barbara Holt	frozen lake The Crew	NFS
14	Xi Guo	Vine In The Pot	\$6,500
15	Arlene Tabor	Childhood Friends	NFS
16	Arlene Tabor	End of a Good Day	\$750
17	Mary Walker	Magnolia	\$500
18	Mary Walker	Black Capped Chickadee	\$500
19	Robyn Freedman	Preening Life is Flowing	\$375
20	Robyn Freedman	Sweet Harvest	\$350

EXHIBITORS

* Indicates an Award Winner Sales Inquiries: Contact Barbara Holt (904) 221-3873

	Artist	Painting	Price
21	Roseann Egidio	Each Day is a Gift	\$650
22	Jeannie Gabrynowicz	For Your Kindness	\$250
23	Jeannie Gabrynowicz	Setting Sail	\$95
24	Pablo Rivera	Myles	\$650
25	Pablo Rivera	Emily	\$450
26	Dee Roberts	The Heavens	\$950
27	Betty Kirchner	Humble Shack and	NFS
28	Nancy Banks	Happy Feast Colorful Shells	\$175
29	Christine Olmoguez	Laundry Day	NFS
30	Jeannie Brockhausen	Land of Heroes	\$650
31	Rosemary Moredock	Last Paddle at Cedar Keys	\$750
32	Rosemary Moredock	Too Much Wine No. 3	\$500
33	Hynes Julie	The Fisherman	NFS
34	Carol Doyle	My Heart's Design	NFS
35	Ruth Weiss	Afternoon Stroll on Aviles Street	\$650
36	Ruth Weiss	Bridging the gaps	\$450
37	Fran Grandy	Emory 2	NFS
38	Jan Koss	Sarah	NFS
39	Jan Koss	White Rose	\$400
40	Mary-Blue Ster	The Shard, London	\$600



PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

As the President of the Jacksonville Watercolor Society I am very thankful for another exceptional display of our organization's work. The paintings you will view reflect the talents, dedication, and hard work of our local artists. Each painting tells a story of its creator, the artist.

Please take a moment at each painting and read their statements of thankfulness. Our organization is extremely appreciative and thankful for this church, Christ Episcopal, for opening their walls for us.

Our exhibition is in two buildings, the new Formation Arts Building and the Westbury Parish Hall (Fellowship Hall), so please cross the courtyard to view all the beautiful watercolor paintings.

Personally, I am so thankful you came to visit our exhibition and I hope you enjoy it.

Sincerely,

Chris Olmoguez, President Jacksonville Watercolor Society



Christ Episcopal Church At Ponte Vedra Beach

for their support of The Jacksonville Watercolor Society.

The Mandarin Garden Center

for hosting meegings of The Jacksonville Watercolor Society.

The Jacksonville Gem and Mineral Society

for their support for our workshops.

Westminster Woods at Julington Creek

for their support for watercolor class and gallery exhibitions.

THE JACKSONVILLE WATERCOLOR SOCIETY

JWS held its first meeting in February 1982 and today is considered one of the best organizations supporting and promoting watercolor in the United States.

The purpose of the organization is to provide opportunities for members to extend their experience, increase their skills, share their understanding and knowledge of watercolor and waterbased painting, - its philosophy, techniques, and presentation; and, to allow members to represent themselves creditably in art exhibitions.

Membership is \$35.00 per year - from January 1 – December 31, and is open to anyone who is interested.

JWS takes pride in presenting well-known artists to inspire members with demonstrations and lectures. Monthly meetings are held at the Mandarin Garden Center.

JWS sponsors two workshops per year (Fall and Spring) that are conducted by nationally known instructors and two annual juried members' shows which are judged by knowledgeable professionals and open to members in good standing.

For more information, please visit us at:

www.jacksonvillewatercolorsociety.org